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June 26, 2024 

☐ Imperial 
☒ Riverside 
☒ San Bernardino 
☒ Los Angeles 
☐ Orange 
☒ Sacramento 
☒ San Diego 

CHDP Program Portal System Training 
This is an advisory notification to Molina Healthcare of 
California (MHC) network providers applicable to the Medi-Cal 
line of business. 

What you need to know: 
On July 1, 2024, the Child Health and Disability Prevention 
(CHDP) program will be phased out to various Medi-Cal delivery 
systems as part of the CalAIM initiative. As a result of this 
transition, the Department of Health Care Services (DHCS) is 
launching a new Children’s Presumptive Eligibility (CPE) and 
Newborn Gateway Presumptive Eligibility (NGPE) portal in 
alignment with CalAIM.  

The CPE online portal replaces the CHDP gateway portal, 
enabling providers to grant temporary, full scope coverage to 
eligible applicants.  

All qualified providers are required to report the birth of a baby 
with linkage to Medi-Cal and the Medi-Cal Access Infant 
Program through the NGPE portal within 72 hours after birth or 
24 hours after discharge, whichever is sooner. 

In order to successfully navigate each portal, DHCS requires 
providers who will participate in the CPE and NGPE programs to 
complete online portal training. Please follow the instructions 
in the Provider Action section to access the training. 

For more information on the CPE and NGPE portals, please 
review the DHCS CHDP Transition Plan at 
dhcs.ca.gov/services/chdp/Documents/CHDP-Transition-
Plan-2024.pdf.  
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Provider Action 
Follow the steps below to review the CPE 
and NGPE recorded trainings: 

1. Log into the Medi-Cal Learning 
Portal at learn.medi-
cal.ca.gov/catalog/course.asp?id=
3403 

2. Search for the training titled 
“Overview of Children’s 
Presumptive Eligibility (CPE) and 
Newborn Gateway Presumptive 
Eligibility (NGPE)”  

3. Check the portal for the upcoming 
trainings 

Please take a few moments to participate 
in our Communication Preference Survey. 
Your feedback will directly influence 
Molina's engagement with providers, 
creating a more seamless and efficient 
communication experience for our 
network.  

Take the survey at 
molinahealthcare.surveymonkey.com/r/V

S5RGTG! 
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What if you need assistance? 
If you have any questions regarding the notification, please contact your Molina Provider Relations 
Representative below. 

Service County Area Provider Relations 
Representative 

Contact 
Number Email Address 

California Hospital 
Systems 

(Hospitals, SNFs, CBAS, 
ICF/DD & ASC Providers) 

Teresa Suarez 562-549-3782 Teresa.Suarez2@molinahealthcare.com 

Laura Gonzalez 562-549-4887 Laura.Gonzalez3@molinahealthcare.com 

Mimi Howard 562-549-3532 Smimi.Howard@molinahealthcare.com 

Los Angeles County 

Clemente Arias 562-517-1014 Clemente.Arias@molinahealthcare.com 

Christian Diaz 562-549-3550 Christian.Diaz@molinahealthcare.com 

Daniel Amirian 562-549-4809 Daniel.Amirian@molinahealthcare.com 

Anita White 562-980-3947 Princess.White@molinahealthcare.com 

Los Angeles / Orange 
County Maria Guimoye 562-549-4390 Maria.Guimoye@molinahealthcare.com 

Sacramento County 
Johonna Eshalomi 279-895-9354 Johonna.Eshalomi@molinahealthcare.com 

Marina Higby 916-561-8550 Marina.Higby@molinahealthcare.com 

San Bernardino County Luana McIver 909-501-3314 Luana.Mciver@molinahealthcare.com 

San Bernardino / Riverside 
County Vanessa Lomeli 909-577-4355 Vanessa.Lomeli2@molinahealthcare.com 

Riverside County Patricia Melendez 562-549-3957 Patricia.Melendez@molinahealthcare.com 

San Diego / Imperial 
County 

Salvador Perez 562-549-3825 Salvador.Perez@molinahealthcare.com 
Dolores Ramos 562-549-4900 Dolores.Ramos@molinahealthcare.com 

Lincoln Watkins 858-300-7722 Lincoln.Watkins@molinahealthcare.com 

 
 

If you are not contracted with Molina and wish to opt out of the MHC Provider Bulletin, email 
mhcproviderbulletin@molinahealthcare.com. Please include the provider’s name, NPI, county, and fax number, 

and you will be removed within 30 days. 
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